DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN, RUSSIA AND BELARUS

N.J.S.A. 52:32-57, et seq. (P.L. 2012, c.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4) and N.J.S.A. 52:32-60.1

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:32-57, et seq. (P.L. 2012, c.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4) and N.J.S.A. 52:32-60.1 any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract must certify that neither the person nor entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the New Jersey Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List as a person or entity engaged in investment activities in Iran, Russia or Belarus. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Division's website at https://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/. Vendors/Bidders must review this list prior to completing the below certification. If the Qualified Purchasing Agent of the Atlantic County Utilities Authority finds a person or entity to be in violation of the law, he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by law, rule or contract, including but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party.

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX	
	.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4), and N.J.S.A. 52:32-60.1 that neither the Vendor/B is listed on the New Jersey Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 L Iran, Russia or Belarus.
OR	
Jersey Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List. I wil	and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the ll provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities attes, has engaged in regarding investment activities in Iran by completing
Entity Engaged in Investment Activities	
	Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary.
	,
attachments hereto, to the best of my knowledge are true and co herein, and that the Vendor is under a <u>continuing obligation</u> fro the ACUA to notify the Qualified Purchasing Agent in writing criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation	certification on behalf of the Vendor, that the foregoing information anomplete. I acknowledge that the ACUA is relying on the information contom the date of this certification through the completion of any contract(s) of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that in this certification. If I do so, I will be subject to <u>criminal prosecution</u> ent(s) with the ACUA, I am permitting the ACUA to declare any contract(s)
Andrew W. Erlewein	Andrew W. Erlewein Signature of Authorized Agent
Printed Name of Authorized Agent	Signature of Authorized Agent
Sr. Director: International Trade Compliance	ce February 20, 2023
Title	Date

Otis Elevator Company

Company Name